GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2511
TO BE ANSWERED ON 1% AUGUST, 2022

Vacant Teaching Posts in Schools/Colleges/Universities
2511. SHRI ANUBHAYV MOHANTY:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the recent data on the number of vacant teaching positions in Schools, Colleges and Central Universities
during the last three years and the current year, State/ Year-wise;

(b) the latest official data on the vacancies in teaching positions sanctioned for the candidates of the Scheduled
Caste (SC)/Scheduled Tribes (ST)/Other Backward Class (OBC)/ Economically Weaker sections (EWS) in the
aforementioned institutions during the above-said period, State/Year-wise;

(c) whether the Government has adopted any specific and time bound measures to fill these vacancies,
especially vacancies in the posts sanctioned for SC/ST/ OBC/EWS communities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reason therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT ANNPURNA DEVI)

() to (d): The recruitment of teachers is a continuous process. The vacancies keep arising due to a number of
factors including retirement of teachers and additional requirements on account of the enhanced students’
strength. Education is a subject in the Concurrent List of the Constitution and the recruitment, service
conditions and deployment of teachers come under the purview of the concerned State/Union Territory (UT)
Government. Also, the Ministry of Education requests Educational Institutions/State Governments/Union
Territory Governments to fill up vacancies on a mission mode from time to time as a majority of Educational

Institutions come under the functional domain of the respective State/Union Territory Governments.

So far as colleges are concerned, a majority of them are established by the State
Governments/Trusts/Registered Societies/Private Entities, etc. and the data in respect of the vacancies of
teachers in these colleges are maintained by the respective State/Union Territory Governments. The details of
the vacant teaching posts in Central Schools under Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan & Navodaya Vidyalaya

Samiti are at Annexure-l and those in Central Universities are at Annexure-I1.
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https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1YTUH_enIN1010IN1010&sxsrf=ALiCzsZ-raFFlWbor4CnAWDugfioGVKogQ:1658389637163&q=kendriya+vidyalaya+sangathan&spell=1&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwi86eLpvon5AhUWSWwGHQWJBMEQkeECKAB6BAgDEDQ
https://navodaya.gov.in/
https://navodaya.gov.in/

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
2511 FOR 01 AUGUST, 2022 ASKED BY HON'BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT SHRI ANUBHAV
MOHANTY REGARDING "VACANT TEACHING POSTS IN SCHOOLS/COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES™.

SLN Stat Vacancies of Teachers(NVS) Vacancies of Teachers(KVS)

e ae 2019 2020 2021 2022 2019 2020 2021 | 2022
1 A.N. Islands(UT) 19 23 34 24 11 18 26 29
2 Andhra Pradesh 83 94 106 76 190 265 641 658
3 Arunachal Pradesh 120 115 215 111 89 126 132 140
4 Assam 156 133 215 104 337 398 258 282
5 Bihar 168 202 158 179 180 281 432 512
6 Chandigarh 0 1 0 0 14 37 12 23
7 Chhattisgarh 168 181 134 134 203 249 316 340
8 Dadar Nagar Haveli 6 7 5

9 Daman Diu 22 20 20 18 9 1 20 20
10 Delhi 7 6 6 8 128 358 63 144
11 Goa 12 13 143 7 38 39 86 93
12 Gujarat 181 219 38 139 172 229 244 278
13 Haryana 58 63 24 46 75 131 36 76
14 Himachal Pradesh 41 48 98 28 89 111 32 45
15 Jammu & Kashmir, Leh & Ladakh 215 213 110 104 238 284 332 375
16 Jharkhand 125 145 230 107 142 201 350 397
17 Karnataka 143 166 59 155 228 381 928 | 1006
18 Kerala 46 45 9 62 197 273 643 699
19 Lakshadweep(UT) 8 7 8 5 6 6 6 6
20 Madhya Pradesh 247 259 224 216 466 686 944 | 1066
21 Maharashtra 139 164 125 127 292 385 631 705
22 Manipur 35 39 59 40 55 57 38 47
23 Meghalaya 75 78 122 72 37 44 28 37
24 Mizoram 65 53 104 64 26 17 32 32
25 Nagaland 89 75 124 58 41 47 35 36
26 Odisha 219 217 150 147 309 426 785 886
27 Pondicherry(UT) 18 23 26 22 29 41 103 104
28 Punjab 92 106 54 50 244 363 189 253
29 Rajasthan 135 137 94 93 185 285 103 187
30 Sikkim 12 12 25 19 13 9 8 8
31 Tamil Nadu NA NA NA NA 283 424 1100 | 1162
32 Telangana 46 53 69 54 178 259 547 602
33 Tripura 49 58 82 34 49 53 62 70
34 Uttar Pradesh 195 256 196 240 517 879 333 618
25 Uttarakhand 81 80 45 43 185 245 74 144
36 West Bengal 85 103 47 49 307 437 883 964

CATEGORY-WISE VACANCIES OF TEACHERS

Vear Teacher Vacancies in NVS Teacher Vacancies in KVS
EWS OBC SC ST EWS OBC SC ST
2019 NA 693 470 233 420 1152 822 410
2020 232 779 509 253 179 501 352 177
2021 194 676 470 234 163 457 337 168
2022 194 563 404 192 135 359 272 141




ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE-II REFERRED TO IN PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2511 FOR 0157
AUGUST, 2022 ASKED BY HON'BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT SHRI ANUBHAV MOHANTY REGARDING
"VACANT TEACHING POSTS IN SCHOOLS/COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES".

No. of Vacant Teaching Posts in Central Universities

Name of the Name of

State University As on 01.04.2019 As on 01.04.2020 Ason 01.04.2021 As on 01.04.2022

TOT

GEN scC ST OBC EWS PWD TOTAL GEN sc ST OBC EWS PWD TOTAL GEN N ST OBC EWS PWD TOTAL GEN scC ST OBC EWS PWD AL

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
ANDHRA
PRADESH

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CENTRAL
TRIBAL
UNIVERSITY OF NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDHRA
PRADESH

ANDHRA
PRADESH

NATIONAL
SANSKRIT NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA | NA NA NA NA NA 2 2 0 1 0 0 5 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
UNIVERSITY

CENTRAL

UNIVERSITY OF 55 19 9 15 13 6 117 8 12 8 29 | 20 4 81 -2 9 7 | 25| 15 4 58 -1 9 7 |25 | 15 4 59
SOUTH BIHAR

BIHAR

MAHATMA
GANDHI
CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY

46 11 6 8 0 0 71 5 3 4 3 5 0 20 5 3 4 3 5 0 20 9 3 4 6 5 0 27

GURU GHASIDAS
CHHATTISGARH VISHWAVIDYAL 129 37 19 26 0 7 218 15 22 13 27 30 13 120 17 23 13 28 30 13 124 24 23 13 28 30 7 125
AYA




10

11

DELHI

UNIVERSITY OF
DELHI

170

92

375

169

32

837

22

173

91

376

169

32

863

22

168

89

369

166

32

846

311

138

70

244

93

44

900

JAMIA MILLIA
ISLAMIA

165

172

140

148

199

207

215

223

JAWAHARLAL
NEHRU UNIV.

169

71

45

58

20

363

62

66

45

119

23

20

335

164

59

43

45

308

64

61

43

105

32

21

326

SHRI LAL
BAHADUR
SHASTRI
NATIONAL
SANSKRIT
UNIVERSITY

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

-61

11

34

16

11

11

36

THE CENTRAL
SANSKRIT
UNIVERSITY

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

31

-53

11

33

16

19

12

GUJARAT

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
GUJARAT

46

10

69

31

12

16

72

28

10

15

65

29

14

64

13

HARYANA

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
HARYANA

83

27

13

21

152

24

18

11

35

12

109

38

18

12

36

12

125

39

18

11

31

12

120

14

HIMACHAL
PRADESH

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
HIMACHAL
PRADESH

67

16

17

113

29

13

27

75

36

17

32

94

33

15

24

80

15

16

JAMMU &
KASHMIR

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
JAMMU

41

10

63

10

17

15

56

10

18

15

57

11

19

15

60

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
KASHMIR

57

18

18

18

124

58

18

20

18

127

50

18

20

18

114

51

18

20

18

116
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JHARKHAND

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
JHARKHAND

41

14

74

16

13

14

58

12

14

18

62

15

15

18

65

18

KARNATAKA

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
KARNATAKA

77

22

11

21

145

31

12

22

11

89

24

13

25

12

91

31

10

29

94

19

KERALA

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
KERALA

41

11

69

30

12

15

70

33

13

17

81

34

13

18

83

20

21

MADHYA
PRADESH

DR. HARISINGH
GOUR VISH.

123

16

24

27

12

202

51

19

26

70

41

12

219

55

21

27

71

41

12

227

66

21

25

70

40

12

234

INDIRA GANDHI
NATIONAL
TRIBAL
UNIVERSITY

39

14

27

95

22

15

10

39

98

14

11

30

21

79

13

12

29

21

80

22

MAHARASHTRA

MAHATMA
GANDHI
ANTARRASHTRI
YA HINDI
VISHWAVIDYAL
AYA

22

34

20

38

18

21

23

ODISHA

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
ODISHA

84

20

19

137

84

20

19

137

76

20

21

137

76

20

19

137

24

PUNJAB

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
PUNJAB

55

20

13

17

12

125

16

12

23

73

22

13

11

27

88

14

16

57

25

PUDUCHERRY

PONDICHERRY
UNIVERSITY

99

22

18

12

153

57

27

19

55

16

180

67

27

20

54

16

191

55

23

16

42

13

156

26

RAJASTHAN

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
RAJASTHAN

63

20

10

26

129

31

20

23

97

28

18

10

27

96

34

18

10

26

101
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TAMIL NADU

CENTRAL
UNIVERSITY OF
TAMIL NADU

88

12

114

13

11

28

14

67

10

19

20

48

11

24

11

52

28

29

30

TELAGANA

MAULANA AZAD
NATIONAL
URDU
UNIVERSITY

46

33

14

14

35

11

20

79

13

35

12

20

84

12

35

12

22

87

UNIVERSITY OF
HYDERABAD

72

40

24

144

84

17

17

130

77

20

19

14

141

65

35

24

29

163

THE ENGLISH &
FOREIGN
LANGUAGES
UNIVERSITY

25

15

50

16

15

14

55

-14

40

22

64

-15

35

21

54

31

UTTARAKHAND

HEMWATI
NANDAN
BAHUGUNA.
GARHWAL
UNIVERSITY

49

50

30

73

12

214

10

56

26

92

12

205

59

53

25

64

15

211

58

55

25

75

15

231

32

33

34

35

UTTAR
PRADESH

ALIGARH
MUSLIM
UNIVERSITY

367

49

416

283

35

318

241

50

291

450

48

498

BANARAS
HINDU
UNIVERSITY

566

-40

-26

83

32

615

-196

136

117

347

248

30

682

-258

100

78

304

187

11

422

-35

105

80

312

49

21

532

BABASAHEB
BHIMRAO
AMBEDKAR
UNIVERSITY

23

11

38

13

11

10

43

19

42

18

10

13

53

UNIVERSITY OF
ALLAHABAD

123

97

54

185

57

35

551

144

98

54

187

57

36

576

168

98

55

184

57

36

598

189

99

55

186

57

36

622

36

WEST BENGAL

VISVA BHARATI

47

35

23

65

23

193

-63

34

21

127

65

22

206

-56

29

17

123

64

22

199

-46

26

16

112

64

22

194




ASSAM

37 UNIVERSITY 78 10 2 98 36 15 9 20 8 92 39 13 8 18 7 89 37 17 11 13 6 89
ASSAM
TEZPUR
38 UNIVERSITY 30 18 11 67 15 12 6 6 4 45 17 12 6 6 4 47 7 11 5 9 3 38
ARUNACHAL RAJIV GANDHI
39 PRADESH UNIVERSITY 25 5 0 34 68 13 8 19 2 113 52 17 10 26 4 112 34 15 7 24 8 91
MANIPUR
40 MANIPUR UNIVERSITY 112 16 9 146 87 13 6 3 0 109 93 13 7 2 0 115 105 13 7 2 0 127
NORTH
41 MEGHALAYA EASTERN HILL 105 18 2 132 82 23 12 19 15 157 92 23 12 19 15 167 104 23 12 19 15 179
UNIV.
MIZORAM
42 MIZORAM UNIVERSITY 63 9 6 85 52 9 3 7 5 78 55 8 2 5 5 77 45 7 0 6 4 64
NAGALAND
43 NAGALAND UNIVERSITY 36 15 4 62 54 17 -1 7 1 85 41 18 4 7 2 78 44 16 2 3 0 66
SIKKIM
44 SIKKIM UNIVERSITY 46 16 7 75 51 13 3 6 0 78 48 13 3 4 0 73 48 12 3 6 0 75
TRIPURA
45 TRIPURA UNIVERSITY 74 18 8 112 51 19 10 36 13 135 54 21 10 39 13 143 55 21 10 41 13 146
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